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MADAM SPEAKER: The adjournment motion given notice of by Sri Nomula Narasimhaiah and others regarding various problems of scheduled tribes in the State inspite of assurances given by the Government to solve their problems has been disallowed.
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MADAM SPEAKER: | will give you opportunity to speak during the debate on Demands.
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SMT. R. SHOBHA(Madanapalle): Certain private individuals under the pretext of setting up of working women hostels are getting huge funds from the Centre, but they are mis-using the funds so received. | therefore, request the Hon'ble Minister to take appropriate action in the matter.
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MADAM SPEAKER: Question No.50(6131) is postponed at the request of the Member.
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SRI D.SRINIVAS(Nizamabad), SRI D.NAGENDER(Asifnagar) AND SRI K.R.SURESH
REDDY (Balakonda) - Will the Chief Minister be pleased to state

(a) whether it is a fact that the Electoral Authorities are proposing to issue Electoral Identity Cards to all the Voters in the State; and
(b) if so, the modalities adopted for the same?

MINISTER FOR REVENUE (SRI P.ASHOK GAJPATHI RAJU) (DEPUTISING THE CHIEF MINISTER)

(a) The Electors Photo Identity Cards programme, 2003 scheduled to be launched on 23-2-2003 will cover only residual electors, i.e., those who have not been issued Electors Identity Cards during 1995-96 and those added in the subsequent revisions of the Electoral Rolls. 3.35 crore voters were covered in the earlier round.

(b) The cards will be issued on-line to residual voters after due identification at Designated Photography Locations then and there by using digital cameras and computers. One designated photography location covers approximately 2 to 3 polling stations.
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52088 Doomo @, then and there Dol @otwth. Seatatosd 5356 Dovod. Kindly

cover all the voters. Make all the arrangements to see that total number of voters as on today are covered. D Twed IV HONOOLOTE. D& $HVE 3 DY errbonod. SoPEssy Sor,

FOSTFSS Boce &oimdE PeS mBoeded DiigTses. Sreed PPy Sedy Iy BSCo DT
DOCOE0E) el (S0 DED, 2 GOTT Y, PN E) eoercd. My request is to kindly cover all the voters as per the voters list. Enough of propaganda should be made. Everybody should get the opportunity. 35 Trereo 20 08, It is the responsibility of the concerned officers to see that all the voters are covered. Steps should be taken and see that the whole of the voters list is covered. BRS JPOe0STT &5y B8, $70es ooz J5) AE° Fow TrBE DETH.

SRI K.R.SURESH REDDY: In the answer given, it has been stated that only the residual electors, will be covered i.e. those who have not been covered under earlier programme. People who were issued cards earlier might have changed their residences. They might have moved from one area to another area due to drought or occupational changes so on and so forth. . My first question is that we would like to know as to the fate of such voters. Will the Government issue fresh cards to them and if they are going to issue fresh cards, will they be free of cost, at least for the people below the poverty line.

For the second question it has been answered that the cards will be issued on-line to residual voters after due identification at Designated Photography Locations then and there by using digital cameras and computers. My question is that for the people living in the backward regions, to reach this on-line designated areas, say from interior places like tandas, forest areas where the on-line does not work, it means lot of area has to be covered and it also means lot of expenditure in terms of transportation.
There are many such people who are living below the poverty line. | would like to know as to whether
the Government will bear the cost of transportation.

&9.50

As it is, under Velugu programme some kind of village maping is going on. Most of the people are being identified as below poverty line and above poverty line. The whole village is being identified.
Why don't you link up the issue of identity cards under this programme? If there is a possibility instead of villagers coming out, you send your digital cameras and your people to those areas.

B & 3066 : 20aSo 936, S 50 @M add $5reed® 3 .35 8% FarHh od st
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8 % wfy Nedd ooy ¢ oo’ Se8er 565 As on 1.1.2003 five crores and forty nine lakh
& @
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Do0cse) ) S GABOTT JIEO . B0 § $oddSyS BT FIG0 BWEOBOOS . &5 SodRGy DL,

Wrong photographs of elector. Incorrect name of the elector either in English or Hindi or any regional language. Incorrect name of father/mother/husband of the elector. Incorrect age as on the date of issue of original elector photo identity card. Wrong sex and cases where photographs of electors taken but cards not issued. &s 008’ T GIBOT FHC0 BB . BIFTTen G ordoed eodd

[EEGe0 H5oedD SO |, It is possible that some electors may have lost their cards and this is more

likely to have occurred among the economically disadvantageous sections of the electorate and in areas which are frequenly affected by natural calamities like floods and fire accidents. e 250

eOSITPI0 . @eroed 56@,02 Te DR0Vge0 GoeTow . 3E TV RS B0 B Egoed &od .
Gr8el Tothen e8Pl Ged BT E SRS Hed B0l ¥ el Skoes éodd This is what

they will be doing. With regard to the cost of the cards those who have lost their cards should be charged Rs. 85/- as per the instructions of the Election Commission. 8J5m 2006563 Joes Semeh .

The State Government has very little to do here to demonstrate sincerety or insincerety. The card is valid. If the elector moves from one constituency to another then validation can continue and there is no problem. If the card is intimated the validation will be continued.

& Do D WRTT BG(E0TE0)s ansh DockSo, e T & 25 wotnmndd . ORBA0TH BENI
@HBOOT 7 3B 508 BHD S TEE S BEedde 0SB D0 REDG T ?

%3 &b 0300 TG ¢ PSS in (b) part of the reply said..Sexts GeEMHOE 0T Dol
DI . ETEETS @ToTod’ G Sed EraPBie St piy) ST ¢ Babdso eBRene ?
Bosd P aBoldsthes 5 Sosgore G0 o . @otd® Trer ey wOmow . BT

DoAHETD e’ BT, Leber Do 2.8 VoA 399550000 €5 %S eofiEBonss . | will not allow him to

cast his vote because his face has changed a lot. If | am a polling officer | will not allow him to cast his
vote. @00l DoBED FT000 . etaBoed DR ol Twg Tl JH0Sowd gomC” Who have applied for fresh card especially people below poverty line the Government should inform the Election Commission to go to their rescue. SesdaKedd Jo8 Fenodssom 52y St D . 2508 & 25

3, 309 TTET PN DRI e S T00) e 5eoBEToT ool .

B & BI7% ¢ e in the larger interest of the democratic principles we made a suggestion.
R0 DDV RN TT° SHOSOT €3G BEdgo TS BOLd PTRHBITHD . JotuEed) &4 5, 6
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ea?oogi) T%0° DG S Since the issue has come up in the Assembly we are requesting the Government. JogS S20XS TPOX00G . TEF000BHE Fol Fey BEDoE &omvh NS B
TEER00 SR Foodo wold PSR SOA SRS TD .

B & SRoob ¢ DocSo b, Biod® &y Feossdd &Py Ty 30 a8 . oo 768
SHONS TR, 03 THOUS ATOTOLH TR Syt O BLbEnownT dURSES 30 o8 eabugo

24


5 0 & 58 R 85, FeS DI wd 7O Feren $°¢o . This is a fundamental right of every citizen. You are part and parcel of the NDA Government. Therefore, you request the Election
Commission.. $50000° F°6% $00@mdd 5§08 e HBy e W 5 5% 49 ofe Teagts dcand

ptodp B8 T0osdd P ¢S wtoeled e gTT7 7 G 25 TS 375 WS TG Dok Desowd
B0 DTS T eHEdS DB BR0tTRT oD BOAHRATER) AT § BTN
.¢.10.00

SRI P. ASHOK GAJAPATHI RAJU: Here the ultimate decision is that of the Election Commission. As it is, designated photo location for about two to three polling stations is there. The distance that is likely to be traversed by the elector will come down to each Assembly segment. |
would just request D. Nagender to have a look at the Constitution with reference to the Fundamental rights. | do not say more on that. The approximate or maximum distance for this designated photo
location is about 2 K.M. This is what the guidelines are about. The Hon'ble Members are making a suggestion that all the electors should be covered. This is a suggestion that a lot of people have in mind. This is what all political parties have referred to when they had a meeting with the State Election Commission. So, all these ideas are very much there. This would be taken up with the Election Commission and whatever decision they will arrive at will be implemented. India is a vibrant democracy and the exercise is going on. It is true that with the permission of the Election Commission this card is sought to be treated as a multi-purpose household survey card in our State and this all the Hon'ble Members are aware of this. It is a different aspect totally.

G 0. RRTT BE 8- Slalind DOES EMHE LPK0D. D00 NHSRI0LT D00 TP P TCOOK
20956yD TeEenn e3 365 DADSOVHAT BT Fepow?

B 0. oS rmedd ow - ofT, @ wlTros JNE gho w0hod. We are trying to activate the data banks and we are trying to use the card for identification. The work in different districts is going on. If separate question is put, | will definitely answer it. | will give complete information.

MADAM SPEAKER: Question-Hour is over. Now, Zero-Hour.
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MADAM SPEAKER : 304s posted for the day are postponed. Now, | would request
the Minister for Finance to present the Budget .
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MADAM SPEAKER : Now, the House is adjourned to meet again at 8-30 AM on 24-2-2003.

( The House then adjourned at 11-44 AM to meet again at 8-30 AM
on Monday, the 24™ of February 2003 )
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